

Certificate of Health IT Compliance

This is to certify that: From:

OncoEMR 2.8 https://flatiron.com 233 Spring St

New York, NY 10013

Flatiron Health

Completed Certification of the Following Health IT Modules:





Criteria Tested: 170.315 (a)(1-5, 9, 12, 14); (b)(1-3, 10); (c)(1); (d)(1-9, 11-13); (e)(1, 3);

(f)(1, 4-5); (g)(2-7, 9-10)

Clinical Quality Measures Tested: 68v6

Additional Software Used: Symedical, Medline Plus, DailyMed, NLM AccessGUDI API, MaxMD Direct

mdEmail®, First Databank (FDB MedKnowledge®), Surescripts Clinical Direct Messaging: e-Prescribing, DrFirst - EPCS Gold, Snowflake, AWS Aurora, AWS S3 Batch Operations, AWS Amazon Elastic Container

Service, AWS EMR, AWS S3, Okta, LaunchDarkly, Splunk, Infor Cloverleaf,

Amazon Web Services Pinpoint SDK boto3

This Health IT Module is compliant with the ONC Certification Criteria for Health IT and has been certified by an ONC–ACB in accordance with the applicable certification criteria adopted by the Secretary of Health and Human Services. This certification does not represent an endorsement by the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services. Drummond Group is accredited by ANSI and approved by ONC for the ONC Health IT Certification Program to certify Health IT Module(s) and Certification of other types of Health IT for which the Secretary has adopted certification criteria under Subpart C of 45 CFR.

Holds Certificate No: 15.04.04.3010.Onco.28.02.1.221221

Date Certified: 12/21/2022

For and on behalf of the Drummond Group:

Heather Kelry



ISO/IEC 17065

This certificate remains the property of Drummond Group and shall be returned immediately upon request.

To be read in conjunction with the scope above or any attached appendix.



Certificate of Health IT Compliance

Heather Kelty, Certification Program Director

Product Certification Body #1045

This certificate remains the property of Drummond Group and shall be returned immediately upon request.

To be read in conjunction with the scope above or any attached appendix.

EHR CB-063a Rev 26Mar2024 <u>www.drummondgroup.com</u> Copyright © 2024 Drummond Group, LLC

3622 Lyckan Parkway Suite 3003 Durham NC 27707